

B.S - 13-11-21

9

AkzoNobel

Akzo Nobel India Limited

CIN : L24292WB1954PLC021516

Registered Office: Geetanjali Apartment, 1st Floor, 8-B Middleton Street, Kolkata -700071

Extract of Unaudited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter and Six Months ended 30 September 2021

(Rs. in Million, except per share data)

Particulars	Standalone						Consolidated					
	Quarter ended			Half year ended			Quarter ended			Half year ended		
	30-09-2021	30-06-2021	30-09-2020	30-09-2021	30-09-2020	31-03-2021	30-09-2021	30-06-2021	30-09-2020	30-09-2021	30-09-2020	31-03-2021
Total income from operations	7,439.0	6,361.1	6,126.5	13,800.1	8,771.5	24,446.0	7,439.0	6,361.1	6,126.5	13,800.1	8,771.5	24,446.0
Net Profit from operations before tax	753.0	795.9	890.4	1,548.9	619.7	2,781.7	753.0	795.9	890.4	1,548.9	619.7	2,782.1
Net Profit after tax	557.2	759.1	662.8	1,316.3	460.2	2,076.0	557.2	759.1	662.8	1,316.3	460.2	2,076.4
Total comprehensive income for the period	545.4	759.1	677.0	1,304.5	432.7	2,051.4	545.4	759.1	677.0	1,304.5	432.7	2,051.4
Equity Share Capital	455.4	455.4	455.4	455.4	455.4	455.4	455.4	455.4	455.4	455.4	455.4	455.4
EPS (of Rs. 10 each) (not annualised): a) Basic	12.24	16.67	14.56	28.91	10.11	45.60	12.24	16.67	14.56	28.91	10.11	45.60
b) Diluted	12.24	16.67	14.56	28.91	10.11	45.60	12.24	16.67	14.56	28.91	10.11	45.60

Notes:

*Audited

- The above financial results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meetings held on 12 November, 2021. The statutory auditors of the Company have carried out a limited review of these results.
- This is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the websites of NSE and BSE at www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com respectively and also on the Company's website www.akzonobel.co.in.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors

Place: Gurugram

Date : 12 November 2021

Sd/-
Rajiv Rajgopal
Managing Director



ARSS INFRASTRUCTURE PROJECTS LIMITED

Regd. Office : Plot No.-38, Sector-A, Zone-D, Mancheswar Industrial Estate, Bhubaneswar, Odisha - 751010
Corp. Office : ARSS Mall, Plot no-40, Community Centre, Block-A, Paschim Vihar, Opp-Jwalaheer Market, New Delhi - 110063
E-mail : cs@arssgroup.in, Website: www.arssgroup.in, CIN: L14103OR2000PLC006230

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED ON SEPTEMBER 30, 2021

Key numbers of Financial Results

(Rs. in Lakhs)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Standalone						Consolidated					
		Quarter ended			Half year ended			Quarter ended			Half year ended		
		30.09.2021	30.06.2021	30.09.2020	30.09.2021	30.09.2020	31.03.2021	30.09.2021	30.06.2021	30.09.2020	30.09.2021	30.09.2020	31.03.2021
		(Un Audited)	(Un Audited)	(Un Audited)	(Un Audited)	(Un Audited)	(Audited)	(Un Audited)	(Un Audited)	(Un Audited)	(Un Audited)	(Un Audited)	(Audited)
1.	Total Revenue from Operations	5,378.36	5,944.52	4,793.72	11,322.88	8,921.76	24,845.68	5,378.36	5,944.52	4,793.72	11,322.88	8,921.76	24,845.68
2.	Net Profit / (Loss) (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	(1,486.50)	(1,981.95)	(780.64)	(3,468.45)	(741.89)	(5,060.50)	(1,486.50)	(1,981.95)	(780.63)	(3,468.45)	(741.89)	(5,060.51)
3.	Net Profit/(Loss) before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	(1,486.50)	(1,981.95)	(780.64)	(3,468.45)	(741.89)	(5,060.50)	(1,483.80)	(1,976.68)	(776.39)	(3,460.48)	(724.93)	(4,989.84)
4.	Net Profit / (Loss) after Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	(1,554.29)	(2,046.05)	(706.80)	(3,600.34)	(595.60)	(5,265.94)	(1,551.59)	(2,040.78)	(702.55)	(3,592.37)	(578.64)	(5,195.28)
5.	Total Comprehensive Income [Comprising Profit/(Loss) after Tax and Other Comprehensive Income after tax]	(1,554.29)	(2,046.05)	(706.80)	(3,600.34)	(595.60)	(5,265.94)	(1,551.59)	(2,040.78)	(702.55)	(3,592.37)	(578.64)	(5,195.28)
6.	Equity Share Capital	2,273.80	2,273.80	2,273.80	2,273.80	2,273.80	2,273.80	2,273.80	2,273.80	2,273.80	2,273.80	2,273.80	2,273.80
7.	Earnings per share (of ₹10/- each) Basic & Diluted (Rs.)	(6.84)	(9.00)	(3.11)	(15.83)	(2.62)	(23.16)	(6.82)	(8.98)	(3.09)	(15.80)	(2.54)	(22.85)

Notes:

- The above financial results of the Company for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2021 have been reviewed and recommended by the audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors of the Company in their respective meetings held on November 12, 2021. These results are being published in accordance with Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of the Statement of Unaudited Standalone and consolidated Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2021 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Statements of Unaudited Standalone and consolidated Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended on 30th September, 2021 are available on the website of the Stock Exchanges - www.bseindia.com & www.nseindia.com as well as on the website of the Company - www.arssgroup.in

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors
ARSS Infrastructure Projects Limited

Sd/-
Rajesh Agarwal
Managing Director (DIN-00217823)

Date : 12 November, 2021

Place : Bhubaneswar